FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Tusken, Chief of Police

2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 2/10/2022

SUBJECT: Traffic Advisory BY: Ryan Temple, Investigator

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

Traffic Advisory

The Polar Plunge Frozen 5K Race will be held Saturday, February 19, starting at 9:00 a.m. on Minnesota Avenue. The race will begin on Minnesota Avenue near the Park Point boat ramp parking lot. Runners will start north on Minnesota Avenue to a turnaround near 39th Street. They will then run south on Minnesota Ave. to another turnaround near Sky Harbor Airport. After turning around near the airport, runners will run north to finish near the boat ramp parking lot.

Traffic will be restricted on Minnesota Avenue between 39th Street and Sky Harbor Airport when runners are present. Roads will open as runners pass. Roads are expected to be re-opened by approximately 10:00 a.m.

Motorists wanting to enter Park Point or reach Sky Harbor Airport may be stopped at 39th Street when runners are present. Local residents will be allowed access to their homes when it is safe to do so, but they must follow the direction of Police Officers on scene.

Motorists going to or leaving Park Point during these times should anticipate this delay and plan accordingly. Motorists should also be alert to runners in the roadway and officers directing traffic near 39th Street and in the Park Point Recreation area.

The Polar Plunge Frozen 5K is a part of the Special Olympics Polar Plunge activities occurring on February 19. The Polar Plunge will take place Saturday afternoon near the Park Point parking lots.

###